Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1024334	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (a) Barry L. Berson (b) Larry J. Bialecki (c) Peter A. Buck  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:	7.17.07	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Supersonic Aerospace International LLC  Internal Address:
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 2250 E. Tropicana Avenue  Suite 19-121
(A) (A) And 145 0000		City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119
Execution Date: (a)-(c) April 15, 20	03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new applic	Cation, the execution date of the application is: (c) April  B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be Name: Mary Jo Bertani Internal Address:	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed
Street Address:_KOESTNER B  18662 MacArthur Blvd., Suite  City:_IrvineState:_CA	400	8. Deposit account number:  50-2240
City:State		
0. Signatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Mary Jo Bertani, Reg. No. 42,321  Name of Person Signir  Total n	· ·	April 17, 2003 Sibrature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
	Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013993 FRAME: 0212

Attorney Docket No.: SAI.P003 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Barry L. Berson	of	Northridge, CA
	of	Canyon Country, CA
Peter A. Buck	of	Valencia, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SUPERSONIC AEROSPACE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2250 E. Tropicana Avenue, Suite 19-121, Las Vegas, NV 89119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING MULTIPLE WINDOWS OF INFORMATION ON A DISPLAY

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>f</u> day of April, 2003.

Barry I Berson

State of <u>Calfornia</u>) ss County of <u>Los Angles</u>) ss

personally appeared Barry L. Berson personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

DEMANN SKINNER

COMM. #1291877

NOTICE PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMAN ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Feb. 19, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 1 of 2

Executed this / day of April, 2003. Larry 3 Bialecki before me, Drvann Skinner, Notary Public personally appeared Larry J. Bialecki personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DRUANN SKINNER GOMM. #1291877 ON PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SIGNATURE OF NOTAR OF ANGELES COUNTY My Comin. Expires Feb. 19, 2005 Executed this 15 day of April, 2003. before me, Druann Skinner, Notary Putil personally appeared Peter A. Buck personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY DRUANN SKINNER SHBLIC - CALIFORNIA CALLES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 19, 2005

Page 2 of 2